PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name on the cover sheet and Assignment previously recorded on Reel 012834 Frame 0652. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SABOL, ROB T.	04/22/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JWC ENVIRONMENTAL
Street Address:	290 PAULARINO AVENUE
City:	COSTA MESA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92656

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7086405

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)446-4900 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

susan.zablocki@kirkland.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22559-13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki

Total Attachments: 2

501613531

source=JWC corrected assignment and cover sheet in 7086405#page1.tif source=JWC corrected assignment and cover sheet in 7086405#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 026686 FRAME: 0379**

05-01-2002



A8019

Form PTO-1595 (modified) RE 101	2074165 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	IN 15 UIL Y U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
THE STREET AND STREET THE	JWC Environmental Inc.	
Rob T. SABOL, John W. SCHATZLEIN	290 Paularino Avenue Costa Mesa, California 92656-3314	
4-25-02	8/1/2011	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	, n	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	·	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
•••	tion, the execution date of the application is: April 22, 2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/286,356	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	ittached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	2	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00	
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection	
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	19-4880	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
origingly document.		
JEEN MAKINELL	April 25, 2002	
Steven M. Gruskin Reg. No.		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 9		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment		
	gton, D.C. 20231	

4/30/2002 TDIAZ1 00000123 10131040

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012834 FRAME: 0652

PATENT

REEL: 026686 FRAME: 0380

Assignment

(from inventors to JWC Environmental

WHEREAS, we, Rob T. Sabol and John W. Schatzlein of Aliso Viejo, California and Garden Grove, California, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in:

- 1. SCREENINGS WASHER APPARATUS, and have filed United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/286,356 therefor on April 26, 2001; and
- 2. SCREENINGS WASHER, and have executed a Non-provisional Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on April 22, 2002 (said aforementioned Provisional and Non-provisional Applications collectively referred to as "the Applications"); and

WHEREAS.

JWC Environmental Ind.

290 Paularino Avenue

Costa Mesa, California 92656-3314

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Applications and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and we request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the Applications to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby aut Pennsylvania Avenue,	horize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses
(Application number	and Confirmation number, filed
) the fil	ing date and application number of said Non-provisional Patent
Application when kno	
Date: 4.22.03	Rober Y. al
Date: 4-22-07	s/ John Schatt
	s/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 04/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 012834 FRAME: 0653

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/02/2011

REEL: 026686 FRAME: 0381